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SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Code Enforcement Lien, Case # 03-52-CEB, Reguest for Reduction of
Penalty — Oscar and Bemice K. Duncan, 2005 W. Osceola Road, Oviedo

DEPARTMENT: Planning and Devetqpmeﬂé: DIVISION: Plannin

AUTHORIZED BY: Dan Matthys f// i'a}CGl’%’E‘&C"F April Boswell % EXT. 7339

/

%% i

Agenda Date 10/11/05 Regular Consent| | Work Session| | Briefing[ |
Public Hearing — 1:30 [ | Public Hearing - 7:00 [ |

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

(A) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien from $5,700.00 to the
estimated administrative costs of $625.57 for processing Case # 03-52-CEB on the
property located at 2005 W. Osceola Road, Oviedo — Oscar and Bernice K. Duncan,
owrners (Staff recc}mmendat'an) require these costs to be paid within 30 days or the lien
will revert back to its original amount ($5,700.00), and upon payment in full; authorize the
Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(B) Approve the request to waive the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals
$5,700.00 on the property located at 2005 W. Osceola Road, Oviedo, Case # 03-52-CEB
and authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(C) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals $5,700.00, on
the property located at 2005 W. Osceola Road, Oviedo, Case # 03-52-CEB to an amount
set by the Board of County Commissioners and require the reduced amount to be paid
within 30 days or the lien will revert back to its original amount ($5,700.00) and upon
payment in full, authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(D) Deny the request to waive or reduce the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals
$5,700.00 on the property located at 2005 W. Osceola Road, Oviedo, Case # 03-52-CEB

Commissioner Morris — District 2 April Boswell — Principal Coordinator

BACKGROUND:

In response to a complaint, on February 18, 2003, the Code
Enforcement Officer observed the following violations located at 2005
W. Osceola Road, Oviedo: the accumulation of trash and debris;
uncultivated vegetation in excess of 247 in height, within 75 of a
structure; and junked or abandoned vehicles not kept within an
enclosed garage or attached carport; in violation of Seminole County |Fite No._rpdpoz

Code Section 95.4, as defined in Section 95.3. The timeline on this
violation is below



February 18,
March 12 and
April 13, 2003

Notice of Violations issued to
Respondents

wEwon RS

Violations remain

May 29, 2003

Notice of Hearing mailed to
Respondents via certified
and regular mail

Received and signed for by
Hannibal Duncan, son of
Respondents

June 26, 2003

Code Board meeting

Order entered giving Respondents a
compliance date of July 11, 2003 — i
the violation is not corrected by that
date, a fine of $50.00 per day will be
imposed for each day the violation
continues

Respondents via certified
and regular mail

July 15, 2003 Reinspection for compliance | Violation remains — Affidavit of Non-
Compliance filed by Code Officer
July 30, 2003 Copy of Affidavit of Non- Received and signed for by
Compliance mailed to Respondent, Bernice Duncan
Respondents via certified
and regular mail
July 30, 2003 Notice of Hearing mailed to | Received and signed for by

Respondent, Bernice Duncan

August 28, 2003

Code Board meeting

Lien imposed in the amount of

$2 350.00 with the fine continuing to
accrue at $50.00 until compliance is
obtained

August 28, 2003

Copy of Order Imposing Lien
mailed to Respondents via
certified and regular mail

Certified mail envelope returned
marked ‘refused” — regular mail
envelope was not returned

November 4, 2003

Reinspection for compliance

Violation corrected — Affidavit of
Compliance filed by Code Officer

November 4, 2003

Property in non-compliance
for the period of November
25, 2004 to April 25, 2005

Lien accrued to $5,700.00

February 17, 2005

Request for Reduction of
Penalty

Received from Respondents,
requesting that the lien imposed
against the property be released;
claiming that they did not fully
understand how to correct the
violation and that they have a very
limited income and can not afford to
pay the lien imposed

The Board considers the individual facts of each case when determining whether to
reduce a lien. In addition, the Board adopted the following guidelines on February 9,
1999 to use when considering lien reductions:




1. If an individual has acquired a property in which the lien was recorded and the
individual bought the property with this knowledge, a waiver or reduction in lien
should not be granted. In such cases, the lien should have been considered in
reaching a purchase price.

2. If a lien is not considered when a title insurance policy is issued, a reduction of
the lien to provide relief to a title insurer should not be granted. To do so would
place the County in the position indemnifying an insurance company against its
losses, which are reflected in premium charges.

3. If a lien has previously been reduced, and another request is received for a lien
reduction, whether from the original property owner or a new owner, a
reduction or waiver should not be granted. If the BCC grants relief to a violator,
its action should be final and conclusive.

4. When considering a request and in developing a recommendation to the BCC,
staff should evaluate the amount of the lien compared to the value of the
property and the actions the violator did or did not take in attempting to resolve
the code violation. Per the Property Appraiser information, the assessed value
of the property is $89,315.00. The lien totals $5,700.00.

5. When liens are satisfied as a result of either full payment or reduced/eliminated
payment as directed by the BCC, the lien satisfaction instrument will be
provided to the property owner who shall be responsible for recording the
instrument in the land records.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Board approve a reduction of the lien on the property located
at 2005 W. Osceola Road, Oviedo, from $5,700.00 to the administrative costs of $625.57,
the cost of processing Case # 03-52-CEB, based on the following facts:

(1) Respondents are elderly.
(2) Respondents may not have understood the violations.
(3) Respondents have a very limited income.

Staff further recommends that this amount ($625.57) be paid within 30 days or the fine
will revert back to the original lien in the amount of $5,700.00.

Attachments: Statement of Violation and Request for Hearing (5/20/03)
Notice of Hearing and Board Letter (5/29/03)
Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order (6/26/03)
Affidavit of Non-Compliance (7/156/03)
Order Finding Non-Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien (8/28/03)
Affidavit of Compliance (1/31/05)
Amended Affidavit of Compliance (2/18/05)
State of Florida Statement of Retirement Benefit Payments (1/31/05)
Copy of Respondents’ check for removal of vehicle (11/4/03)
Request for Reduction of Penalty (2/17/05)
Property Appraiser Database Information
Estimated Costs for processing Case # 03-52-CEB
Seminole County Sheriff's Office Estimated Costs for processing

Case # 03-52-CEB
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CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
CEB NO. 03‘6 %-CEB

STATEMENT OF VIOLATION AND REQUEST FOR HEARING
Pursuant to Florida State Chapter 162, and Chapter 53 Seminole County Code, the undersigned Code Inspector hereby

gives notice of an uncorrected violation of the Codes or Ordinances of Seminole County, as more particularly described
herein, and hereby requests a public hearing before the Board.

VIOLATION OF CODE OR ORDINANCE, SECTION OR NUMBER: Seminole County Code: Chapter 95,
Section 95.4 as defined Section 95.3
(g), (h) and (1).
LOCATION/ADDRESS WHERE VIOLATION EXISTS: 07-20-32-5U0-0002-0010
2005 W Osceola Road
Geneva, Seminole County
District #: 5 '
NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER: OSCAR DUNCAN & BERNICE K
PO Box 620092

Oviedo, FL 32762

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION: 1) Accumulation of trash and debris, 2) uncultivated vegetation in excess of
24 inches in height and within 75 feet of a structure and 3) junked or
abandoned vehicles; provided, however, that a junked or abandoned
vehicle is kept within and enclosed garage or an attached carport.

DATE VIOLATION FIRST OBSERVED: 02/18/03

DATE 1* NOTICE OF VIOLATION: 02/18/03

DATE VIOLATION TO BE CORRECTED: 03/11/03

DATE OF REINSPECTION: 03/12/03

DATE OF 2" NOTICE OF VIOLATION: 03/12/03 & 04/15/03

DATE VIOLATION TO BE CORRECTED: 04/11/03 & 04/30/03

DATE OF REINSPECTION: 04/14/03, 05/06/03 & 5/20/03

INSPECTION RESULTS: Uncultivated vegetation in excess of 24” and within 75’ of a

structure and inoperable vehicle remain on the property.

Based upon the foregoing, the undersigned Code Inspector hereby certifies that the above described violation continues
to exist, that attempts to secure compliance with the Code(s) or Ordinance(s) of Seminole County have failed as
aforesaid, and that the violation should be referred to the Board for a public hearing.

DATED THIS 20" DAY OF MAY, 2003

Dorothy Hird, Inspector
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20" day of May by Derothy Hird, who is personally
known to me.
WM aeto B2 Tl

Notary Public i sidfor theCumtyand Stats‘
LI & Mv ("‘\J&s’""x(‘v ENalals) 77 !

1473

Aforementioneff; : |




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political subdivision CASE NO. 03-52-CEB
of the State of Florida,

Petitioner,
VS,
OSCAR DUNCAN & BERNICE K

Respondent.
/

NOTICE OF HEARING

TO: OSCAR DUNCAN & BERNICE K
PO BOX:620092
OVIEDO, FL 32762

NOTICE is hereby given that the Code Enforcement Board of Seminole County, Florida, intends
to hold a public hearing at 1:30 PM, or as soon thereafter as possible, at its regular meeting on
Thursday, the 26™ day of June, 2003, at the Seminole County Services Building, BCC Chambers, 1101
East First Street, Sanford, Florida, to consider whether a violation of the Codes or Ordinances of
Seminole County exists on the above-named party’s property, specifically:

1) ACCUMULATION OF TRASH AND DEBRIS

2) UNCULTIVATED VEGETATION IN EXCESS OF 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT AND WITHIN 75
FEET OF STRUCTURE

3) JUNKED OR ABANDONED VEHICLE NOT KEPT WITHIN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE OR
AN ATTACHED CARPORT

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CONTACT THE
PLANNING OFFICE (407) 665-7403.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN ANY OF
THESE PROCEEDINGS SHOULD CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE RELATIONS DEPARTMENT ADA
COORDINATOR 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING AT 665-7941.

PERSONS ARE ADVISED THAT IF THEY DECIDE TO APPEAL ANY DECISIONS MADE AT
THESE MEETINGS/HEARINGS, THEY WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND FOR
SUCH PURPOSE, THEY MAY NEED TO INSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE
PROCEEDINGS 1S MADE, WHICH INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH
THE APPEAL IS BASED, PER SECTION 285.0105.

ANY PERSON WISHING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD IN THIS MATTER
PLEASE CHECK IN WITH THE CLERK BY 1:25 PM.

DATED this 29" day of May, 2003.

Deborah Leigh
Clerk to the Code Enforcement Board
Seminole County, Florida



CURRENT PLANNING DIVISION (s
SEMINOLE CIOUNTY

‘ FLORIDA'S MATURAL CHOICE

CODE ENFORCEMENT

MAY 29, 2003

OSCAR DUNCAN &
BERNICE K

PO BOX 620092
OVIEDO, FL 32762

CASE NO 03-52-CEB

The Seminole County Code Enforcement Board was created by Chapter 53 of the Seminole County
Code as authorized by Chapter 162, Florida Statutes. The purpose of this Board is to facilitate the

enforcement of the codes in force in Seminole County by means of a board composed of seven citizens
who can quickly and fairly reach decisions concamin~ ~ll-=-7 00 ) '
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FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER 3

-CEB, it is determined that the Respondents are:

{a) the owners of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID #07-20-32-5U0-0002-0010), located at 2005 W Osceola Rd.,
Geneva, Florida, (District 5) located in Seminole County and legally described as follows: SEC 07 TWP 20S RGE 32E
LOT 1 TRACT 2 ST JOHNS RANCH ESTATES, UNRECD PLAT.

Based on the testimony and evidence presented in case number 03-52

5)] in possession or control of the property; and
) in violation of Seminole County Code, Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3 (g) (h) (1).

IN ORDER TO CORRECT THE VIOLATIONS, THE RESPONDENTS SHALL:

REMOVE THE JUNKED OR ABANDONDED VEHICLE NOT WITHIN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE OR
ATTACHED CARPORT.

T
If the Respondents do not comply with the Order, a fipg of § 190 - per day per violation will be imposed for each day the
violations continue, or are repeated after compliance past Lt /1 . 2003. The Respondents are further ordered to
contact the Seminole County Code Inspector to arrange for an{/y}\spec‘njcn of the property to verify compliance. Any fine imposed shall
continue to accrue until such time as the Code Inspector inspects the property and verifies compliance with this Order.

This order shall be recorded in the official land records of Seminole County and shall constitute a lien against the land on which
the violations exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by the Respondents..

DONE AND ORDERED this 26™ day of June, 2003, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, RIDA

TOM HAGOOD, Gags”” ~ /7
STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thiz 26th day of J ung,@(}(}%’t, by Tom Hagood,; who is personally known to

, ey
./45%;55/ K L agte
Connie R. DeVasto

CE RT!HEQCQPY Notary Public 1o and for the
CLERK OF THE
CODE E_,NFOR(;EM‘(ENT BOARD i .
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
Order FORbme i ey [ INEEA YO

/
7Y

Connie B DeVasto
MY COMMISSION # CC84t

(B0 1 00 1 0T 0 OO0 O R IR OO0 R



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO: 03-52-CEB
subdivision of the State of AR08 0 00000 6800
Flonda,
. ) BORYOHNE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCULY COURT
Pentioner, SEMINOLE COUNTY
BE 04950 BG 1191
Ve CLERK'S # 2003136108

RECORDED 08/05/2003 (2131176 PH

OSCAR DUNCAN & BERNICE K DUNCAN et

Respondent.
/

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Dorothy Hird, Code
Inspector for PLANNING DIVISION, who after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That on June 26, 2003, the Board held a public hearing and issued its Order in
the above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain corrective
action by or before July 11, 2003.

That a re-inspection was performed on July 15, 2003.

(s

That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the Board
has not been taken in that the junked or abandoned vehicle not being kept within an
enclosed garage or an attached carport remains on the property.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

DATED this 15" day of JULY, 2003. —
[y~
A S

I

Dorothy Hird, Inspector

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

i

Doro@g Ek»%m 15 pcbomﬂx ‘mown to me and W ho zd take an oaah A A

CLERK OF THE s )
fl/\, s 29, C//
ODE ENFORC‘:ME\H BOARD K ‘Q ot

SE“\NN LE".* NE F(L&J DA
By: /M S

0
Datenon (:c)\/ | 7 5%0“‘3 =

Notary Public in and for the County

and Ste ate Aioremwuoneg
. Connie &. Uevasto

My Loﬂﬁs‘“‘w L EREWERY COmsiTel ERRES

(
August 17, 2700
iy 1RO AR IRSY RANCE M.

BOMDED




COuf ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida,

Petitioner,
VS.

OSCAR & BERNICE K. DUNCAN
P. 0. BOX 620092
OVIEDO, FL 32762

Respondent(s).

ek s

:)

CASE NO 03-52-CEB
v s v m RET W wE B ETY B BT 8T R Ha ﬁ fﬁ ;; i!% E %ggg

MARYANNE MORSE, CLE
SENINOLE counry T OF CIRCUIT COURT

BK 24933 pg 1369
CLERK®S # 2pp3155579

RECORDED 89/04/5083 11:55:
RECORDING FEES 18, 5% 119341 B
RECORDED BY § Rutt

ORDER FINDING NON-COMPLIANCE AND IMPOSING FINE/LIEN

The Respondent is the owner of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID #07-20-32-5U0-0002-0010),
located at 2005 W Osceola Rd., Geneva, Florida, (District 5), Seminole County and legally described as

follows:

SEC 07 TWP 20S RGE 32E LOT 1 TRACT 2 ST JOHNS RANCH ESTATES,

UNRECD PLAT.

This case came on for public hearing before the Code Enforcement Board of Seminole County on
the 26™ day of June, 2003, after due notice to the Respondent. The Board, having heard testimony under
oath and having received evidence, issued its Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.

Said Order found Respondent in violation of Seminole County Code Section 95.4 as defined in

Section 95.3(g)(h)(1).

Said Order required Respondent to take certain corrective action by July 11, 2003.

Said Order stated that a fine of $50.00 per day would be imposed 1f Respondent did not take certain

corrective action by the date set for compliance.

An Affidavit of Non-Compliance bearing the date of July 15, 2003, has been filed with the Board by
the Code Inspector, which Affidavit certifies under oath that the required action, removing the junked or
abandoned vehicle not being kept within an enclosed garage or an attached carport at this location has not

been obtained.

Accordingly, it having been brought to the Board’s attention that Respondent has not complied with
the Order dated June 26, 2003, the Board orders that a fine of $2,350.00, 7 days @ $50.00 per day is
imposed against the property for each day the violation continues past the date set for compliance.



CASE NO 03-52-CEB
OSCAR DUNCAN & BERNICE K. DUNCAN

This Order shall be recorded in the public records of Seminole County, Florida, and shall constitute
a lien against the land on which the violation exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by

the Respondent.
DONE AND ORDERED this 28" of August, 2003, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

7 %Jﬁ

’F@M/HL’\GOOD CHAIR

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28" day of August, 2003, by Tom

Hagood, who is personally known to me.
//

Cormm R. DeVasto, Z\otdry Public to and
for the County and State aforementioned.
My Commission Expirees:

Connie R. DeVaosto
MY COMMISSION #  CC941768 EXPIRES

August 17, 2004
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Lien.non-comply. DUNCAN.CRD

CERT\F!ED COPY

"
Cripigaes

[N

Wi 3711 d

eaay@d Hood Ho

L SRS TERBS

WLl F9dd



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political cgmnane G Hse NG, 03-52:{CER: -
Subdivision of the State of Flerida MEREHENER MBI B R AR
Petitioner, MORYANNE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
Vs SEMINCLE COUNTY
0 & Bernice K D BK 0S609 PG 1149
scar & bernice R buncan CLERK'S # 2005022824
RECORDED 02/03/2005 03:33:18 BM

Respondent. RECORDING FEES 10.00

/ RECORDED EY G Harford

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jerry Robertson,
Code Enforcement Officer, Seminole County Sheriff's Office, who, after being duly sworn,
deposes and says:

1. That on June 26, 2003, the Board held a public hearing and issued its
Order in the above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain
corrective action by or before July 11, 2003.

3. That a re-inspection was performed and the Respondent was in compliance
on April 01, 2004.

4, That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the
Board has been taken in that the junk or abandoned vehicle has been
removed.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. DATED this 31st day of January,

20

Jerry Ed“bertson, Code Enforcement Officer
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

CERTIFIED COPY

Ffu i ‘m/ar{for the C\ozgty
CLERK OF THE and S Aftremientioned

CODE ENFOQ@EMENT BOARD My commission expires:

CMPLAFF.CEB SEM[I’ 1_
By :

‘Rwly,% LINDA A. GREENE
gy MY COMBUSSION £ 00 021873
= g EXPIRES: May !, 2005
Bonded Theu Hotary Puble Underw iters |

Ko




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY litical
e bdivision of the Sta{eaoiog:;;%da R T ey ﬁﬁ?zm 1l

FRRYANNE MORSE, CLERM OF CIRCUIT COURT

Petitioner, SEMINOLE COUNTY
Vs, BK 0S5630 PG 0092
Oscar & Bernice K Duncan CLERE’'S # 2005033738

RECORDED 02/28/2005 02:2%:14 b
RECORDING FEES 10.00
Respondent. RECORDED BY G Harford
/

Amended
AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Jerry Robertson,
Code Enforcement Officer, Seminale County Sheriff's Office, who, after being duly sworn,

deposes and says:

1. That on June 26, 2003, the Board held a public hearing and issued its
Order in the above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain
corrective action by or before July 11, 2003.

3. That a re-inspection was performed and the Respondent was in compliance
on Nov. 04, 2003, Attached new evidence to prove an earlier date.

4. That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the
Board has been taken in that the junk or abandoned vehicle has been
removed.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. DATED this 18th day of FEB,

20

Jeri/y Rbbertson, Code Enforcement Officer
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18ty day/e

2005, by Jerry Robertson, who is personahy known to/nw y
CERTIFIED CDPY

CLERK OF THE o : rfpuy/ A x/o/the Coumy
CODE, EN?QRCE\ME&U BOAR. and State- forefnentioned
SEMI;_; [¥: ’COU&T? 8 IDA My cormmission expires:

By L m

Datst fy?/ ﬁ5

et

NDA A GR:ENE

LERER




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
STATEMENT OF RETIREMENT BENEFIT PAYMENTS

FLAIR ACCOUNT CODE oLo SITE DOCUMENT NUMBER OBJECT OATE EFT NUMBER
72~732309001-72750300-00~-31103100 720000 04 C5000012963 4230 01/31/2005 1514737
REMITTED BY PAYEE WITHHOLDING STATUS
DIVISION OF RETIREMENT PAYEE : BERNICE K DUNCAN MARITAL STATUS M
P.0O. BOX 3090 PAYEE | AXX-XX-9989 ALLOWANCES 3
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32315-30%0 MEMBER | BERNICE K DUNCAN STATED W/H TAX :
MEMBER @ XXX-XX-9989 ADDL W/H TAX
W/H TAX v
SUMMARY OF BENEFITS AND DEDUCTIONS MISCELLANEQUS DEDUCTIONS
CALENDAR CALENDAR
THIS PAYMENT YEAR-TO-DATE CODE DESCRIPTION THIS PAYMENT YEAR-TO-DATE
RETIREMENT BENEFIT $2,270.77 $2,270.77 004 STATE HEALTH TRUST F $841.98 $841.98
HEALTH INS. SUBSIDY 150.00 150.00 005 STATE LIFE TRUST FUN 4,20 4,20
018 CAPITAL INSURANCE AG 30.10 30.10
GROSS BENEFITS 2,420.77 2,420.77
WITHHOLDING TAX 94 .64 g4 .64
MISC DEDUCTIONS 876.28 876.28
NET BENEFITS $1,449.85 $1,449.85 TOTAL OF MISC DEDUCTIONS $876.28 $876.28

Questions about your benefit??
Call (850) 488-4742, write to the address above, or email RETIRED@FRS.STATEFL.US

QUESTIONS REGARDING YOUR STATE HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUM OR COVERAGE
SHOULD BE MADE TO THE PEOPLE FIRST SERVICE CENTER AT 1~866-663-4735.

PLEASE NOTIFY RETIRED PAYROLL BY PHONE OR IN WRITING IF YOUR ADDRESS CHANGES.

INCLUDE YOUR NAME, SS#, TELEPHONE NUMBER & SIGNATURE.

THE DIVISION OF RETIREMENT, DEFARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES FURNISHED THE ABOVE INFORMATION.

IHH{H!LHHGE![[Hll[!HIHIHH([E{!HIEIHJHHIEHHI(%

BERNICE K DUNCAN
PO BOX 620092
OVIEDO FL 32762




SEMINOLE COUNTY _
CEB CASE No. 03 -54 -(E5

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PENALTY

BY COMPLETING THIS FORM, YOU ARE MAKING STATEMENTS
UNDER OATH

INSTRUCTIONS: Please f£ill in both sides of this form
completely. Be specific when writing your statement.

Please return this form to the Secretary of the Code
fnforcement Board. The Petition will then be presented at
the next regularly scheduled meeting and you will be
notified in writing of the Board’s decision within 10 days
after the hearing. If you are claiming medical or financial
hardship, attach supporting documentation (i.e., a doctor’s
statement or proof of income). If you have any gquestions,
please call the Secretary at 407-665-7403. /

B e e o ] 0y o P [ Y oy o4 !
Property Owner’s Name O Cpnf. 4 REfnice K PP UNTAL

Property Address 2005 N O RCEs LA RD CENEVA

e

Phone number where you can be reached during the day tel- Y 5-56

Is the property now in compliance? v Yes No (IE
no, explain in detail)

Are vyou claiming a financial hardship? bf/ Yes No
Are you claiming a medical hardship? W Yes - No
If the property owner is unable to complete this form, list the

name of the person who is authorized to act for the Property
Cvmner and their relationship to the Property Owner:




I, BEeNicE K. DoNCAn , do hereby submit this
Petition in request for a reduction in the total amount of
penalty imposed and in support, offer the following statement:
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Date: Feb i1 2cas Signed: &dﬁﬂdﬂ'gz é -Dﬂiim‘j
Print Name: ﬁfﬁulg =8 !;.,, i);lm‘(ﬁa\)
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State of Florida
County of Seminole

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority duly

authdyized to mer oaths and take acknowledgments,
D , who first being duly sworn,

ackndwledged before me that the information contained herein is
true and ci?L E EHE o He is not personally known to me and has
produced as identification and did take an

oath.

Date: l‘rl -0 C)ﬁ /VUAL‘ M\

Notar’y Public
My Commission Expires:

A
R
M



Seminole County Property Appraiser Get Information by Parcel Number Pagelof 1

T
o,

DAYID JORNSON, GFA, ASKA

PROPEHRTY
APPRAISER

SEMINOLE COUNTY FLL

1101 B, FIRST ST
SAMFORD, FL E3ZF71-1468
A7 - 865 - 7508

2005 WORKING VALUE SUMMARY

GENERAL Value Method: Market
Parcel Id: 0/ 20-325U0- 1) pistrict; 9T .COUNTY-TX Number of Bulldings: !
© 0002-0010 © DIST 1 Depreciated Bidg Value: $61,123
Owner: E%EEQTCOES}?AR Exemptions: 00-HOMESTEAD Depreciated EXFT Value: $0
Land Value (Market): $85,050
Address: PO BOX 620092 Land Value Ag: 30
City,State ZipCode: OVIEDO FL 32762 JustiMarket Value:  $148 173
Property Address: 2005 OSCECLARD W Assessed Value (SOH): $89 315
Subdivision Mame: ST JOHNS RANCH ESTATES Exempt Value: $30.000
Dor: 01-SINGLE FAMILY Taxable Value:  $59,315
Tax Estimator
2004 VALUE SUMMARY
SALES Tax Value{without SOH}: $1,863
Deed Date Book Page Amount Vaclimp 2004 Tax Bill Amount: $959
Save Our Homes (SOH) Savings: $904

WARRANTY DEED 01/1978 01155 0309 $42,000 Improved

) N oL 2004 Taxable Value: $56714
Find Comparable Sales within this Subdivision

DOES NOT INCLUDE NON-AD VALOREM

ASSESSMENTS
LAND
3 LEGAL DESCRIPTION PLAT
Land Assess Frontage Depth Land Unit Land
Method rontag p Units Price Value LEG SEC 07 TWP 20S RGE 32E LOT 1
TRACT 2 ST JOHNS RANCH ESTATES
ACREAGE ¢} 0 10.000 8,500.00 $85,000
UNRECD PLAT
ACREAGE 8 G 2.480 20.00 350

BUILDING INFORMATION
Bid Num Bid Type Year Blt Fixtures Base SF Gross SF Heated SF Ext Wall Bid Value Est. Cost New

1 SINGLE FAMILY 1972 8 1,025 1,438 1,025 CONC BLOCK  $61,123 $71,698
Appendage [ Sqft UTILITY FINISHED /72
Appendage/ Sqgft SCREEN PORCH FINISHED /216
Appendage/ Sqgft OPEN PORCH FINISHED /126

NOTE: Assessed values shown are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

valorem tax purposes.
~* If you recently purchased a homesteaded property your next year's property tax will be based on Just/Market value.

http://www.scpafl.org/pls/web/re_web seminole county title?PARCEL=0720325U000020010&cowner... 4/22/2005



Estimate of Costs
CEB Case # 03-52-CEB
OSCAR AND BERNICE DUNCAN

Postage
Regular 9 $ .37 $ 3.33
Certified 9 $ 442 $39.78
$ 43.11
Processing Time for
Code Enforcement and BCC Action
Code Board Secretary 2 hours $ 12.50 $25.00
Code Board Attorney 1 hour $100.00
Planning Manager’s Review 1 hour $ 40.00
Planning and Development
Director's Review 1 hour $ 50.00
Deputy County Manager’s
Review 1 hour $ 60.00
County Attorney Review 1 hour $100.00
$375.00
Other associated costs not captured:
Fleet expense, Phone expense, Utilities, Computer Support
Costs for Recording Documents -
# of first page docs - 6 # of additional page docs - 1 $ 68.50
($10.00 first page, $8.50 each additional page)
ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 03-52-CEB
By the Planning Division
$443 50
ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 03-52-CEB
By the Seminole County Sheriff’s Office
$182.07
TOTAL COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 03-52-CEB $625.57




'SEMINOLE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Afﬂdav;t For Re:mbursement of Code EnforCﬂment Ofﬁce’rs Admtmstrat;ve’ ‘Costs_ ,

" The Seminole County Sheriff's Office requests that the Department of Planning and Development petition the Board of
(.County Commission to enter an order requiring the Respondent in the above- -styled case to pay the costs of investigation
incurred by this office during the investigation and presentation of said case. The below items detall the activities and

" associated costs for investigating this case.

;:;Code Enforcement Officer: Jerry Robertson

_PERSONNEL ACTIVITY HO
::,02/1 8/03 to Dorothy Hird inspections for the Semincle County Government. 8

07/28/03

+:2601/31/05 Jerry Robertson inspection for Seminole County Sheriff's Office. 1

TOTAL HOURS

x $20.23

TOTAL PERSONNEL
COSTS $182.07

_ TANGIBLE GOODS OR SERVICES

i $ TOTAL TANGIBLE
AND/OR SERVICECOSTS | $ 00

The Seminole County Sheriff's Office has incurred actual costs in the amount of $182.07 during the investigation and
prosecution of the defendant in this case. Said costs are supported and documented as listed above. Personnel costs
are calculated at a rate of $20.23 per hour, as determined by the Financial Services Secfion of the Seminole County

Sheriffs Office. Tangible goods and coptra sefvices are indicated as required and at a direct cost to the Office.
A~ =
o,

‘Signature of Deputy / Investigator: 40/ [ ?1; 06/14/05

i i
R i ) te
“ Attested to this _14 day of June, 2005, é)y (y\)v((%l d{ i

A Law Enforcetment Officer

P-jiForms/Restitution/affidavit for costs/

Revised 5-2-2001





